As per Section 81(1A)  of the Companies  Act, 1956, approval  of shareholders  in the General Meeting  is
required for allotment  of shares on preferential  basis  and hence the resolution  is placed before  the
shareholders.

The Directors recommended the resolution for your approval.

The required disclosure as per 73(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations regarding Proposed issue is as under:-

1) Objects of this issue:

The object of the issue is to fulfill the additional fund requirements for capital expenditure including
acquisition of companies /business and to fund the long term working capital of the Company.

2) Intention  of Promoters /Directors /Key management  persons to subscribe  to the offer :

Mr. Hitesh C. Kothari and Arti Hitesh Kothari, promoters of the company  and Reema Ankit Shah,
Hitesh Chhaganlal Kothari HUF and Reem Build Private Limited forming part of promoter group
intend to subscribe to 35,50,000 shares in the proposed issue of the equity shares on preferential
basis. Other than the person mentioned above, none of the Promoters, Directors or Key
management personals intends to subscribe to any equity shares in the proposed issue of equity
shares on preferential basis.

ISL Consulting Limited Annual  Report 2011-12

8

3) Shareholding  pattern before and after the  issue:-

The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would be
As under:-

Pre – issue Post issue

Sr.
No.

Category
No. of
shares

% of
Capital

No. of
shares

% of
Capital

Promoters Holding _ _ _ _

1 Indian Promoters 577300 19.24 1077300 8.98

Foreign Promoters _ _ _ _

2 Persons Acting in Concert 419100 13.97 3469100 28.91

Sub-Total 996400 33.21 4546400 37.89

B Non-Promoter Holding _ _ _ _

1 Institutional investors _ _ _ _

Mutual Funds _ _ _ _

Banks, FIs, Insurance
companies _ _ _ _

NRIS/OCBs _ _ _ _

FIIs _ _ _ _

Sub-Total _ _ _ _

2 Others _ _ _ _

Private Body Corporate 79282 2.65 2629282 21.91

Indian Public 1924318 64.14 4824318 40.20

Clearing Members _ _ _ _

Sub-Total 2003600 66.79 7453600 62.11

Grand Total 3000000 100% 12000000 100%

ISL Consulting Limited Annual  Report 2011-12

9

Notes:-

1) The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholding as on 30/06/2012
as provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

2) The post- issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that 90,00,000 (Ninety
lakhs)  equity shares to be issued.

4) Proposed Time within which the allotment shall be completed.

The allotment  of shares on Preferential  basis shall  be  completed  within 15 days from the date of
shareholders  approval provided  where the  allotment   on preferential  basis  is pending  on
account  of pendency  of any  approval  by any regulatory authority or Central Government as per